
11,088	
RCR	&	regulatory	eLearning	courses	in	PEERRS/My	LINC	
@	http://my.research.edu/peerrs		

9	

Active	IRB	protocols	(HUMs)	

We	help	you	with	research	
compliance	approvals	for:	
Animal	Care	&	Use	

Human	Subjects	Protections	

Human	Pluripotent	Stem	Cells	

Biosafety	

Conflicts	of	Interest	

Controlled	Substances	

Export	Controls	

Autonomous	Systems	

PEERRS	(training)	

Learn	more	at:	http://research-
compliance.umich.edu/	

870	
Active	animal	protocols	

98%
Controlled	Substance	registrations	(CSRs)	

210	
held	by	
researchers	with	
IACUC	approval	

1	

630	Researchers	withBiosafety	approvals	

Office	of	Research
Compliance	
Review		

6,123	

20		
	

Autonomous	Systems
approvals	 	

55	Human	Pluripotent	
Stem	Cell	approvals

31%	hESC	&	iPSC	

574
142
Export	Control	
Agreements 	

Annual	Outside	
Interest	Disclosures	

2 	Committees:		UMOR-COI	&	MEDCOI	

6		

Institutional	Review	
Boards	



	

Research	Ethics	and	Compliance	is	a	unit	of	the	University	of	Michigan	Office	of	Research	(UMOR).			
UMOR	Associate	Vice	President	for	Research:	Michael	J.	Imperiale,	imperial@umich.edu,	(734)	763-3472	
Assistant	Vice	Presidents	for	Research	–	Regulatory	and	Compliance	Oversight:			

• Lois	Brako,	lbrako@umich.edu	(734)	615-8936	
• William	Greer,	wggreer@umich.edu	(734)	763-3571	

		 Program	Contacts:		Ann	Arbor	Campus	

Helping	you	do	the	right	thing	 http://research-compliance.umich.edu/	

Research	Ethics	&	Compliance	Primary	Contacts	
	

	
Animal	Care	&	Use	–	ACUOffice@umich.edu		
William	Greer,	IACUC	Director	
734-763-3571	
wggreer@umich.edu	
	
Melissa	Dyson,	Unit	for	Laboratory	Medicine	(ULAM)	Interim	
Director	
734-764-0277	
mcdyson@umich.edu	
Program	email:		ulam-questions@umich.edu	

Conflicts	of	Interest	–	COI.Support@umich.edu		
April	Pepperdine,	COI-UMOR	Manager	
734-764-3224		
apepperd@umich.edu		
	
June	Insco,	MEDCOI	Manager	
734-615-9842	
insco@umich.edu	

Controlled	Substances	–	CS-Monitors@med.umich.edu		
Kelli	Christman,	Controlled	Substance	Monitor	
734-764-2003	
khoodle@med.umich.edu		

Export	Controls	–	exportcontrols@umich.edu		
Krista	Campeau,	Export	Control	Officer	
734-615-0672	
kcampeau@umich.edu	

Human	Pluripotent	Stem	Cells	–	
HPSCROquestions@umich.edu	
Lori	Deromedi,	HPSCRO	Manager	
734-764-7545	
lderomed@umich.edu	

Human	Subjects	Protections	–	hrpp@umich.edu		
Lois	Brako,	HRPP	Director	
734-615-8936	
lbrako@umich.edu	
	
Cindy	Shindledecker,	IRB-HSBS	Director		
734-615-9466	
cshindle@umich.edu	
Program	email:	irbhsbs@umich.edu	
	
Judy	Birk,	IRBMED	Director	
734-763-4768	
jbirk@umich.edu	
Program	email:		irbmed@umich.edu	
	
Sana	Shakour,	OHRCR	Interim	Director	
734-647-0489	
sanashak@umich.edu	

Biosafety	–	ibcstaff@umich.edu		
Jess	Peirson,	IBC	Manager	
734-615-3960	
peirsonj@umich.edu	
	
Janet	Follo,	Biosafety	Officer	(OSEH)	
734-647-1142	
follo@umich.edu	

PEERRS	(training)	–	PEERRS@umich.edu		
Lori	Deromedi,	Education	Coordinator	
734-764-7545	
lderomed@umich.edu	

Autonomous	Systems	(drones)	–	
IASC.Review@umich.edu	
Jackie	Hoats	Shields,	Director	of	Research	Compliance	Oversight	
734-936-3934	
jhoats@umich.edu		

For	a	complete	contact	list,	look	for	the	Program	
Contacts	link	on	http://research-compliance.umich.edu		
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